TEAM24 FOODS AND BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED

H.NO: 575/1C/G-1 CUJIRA, SANTA CRUZ, North Goa, PANJIM, Goa, India, 403005 CIN: U15100GA2017PTC013226

Email ID: sachingoa@gmail.com, Website: www.team24.in

Contact No. +91 97640 00000

Date: November 21, 2024

То	То	
Department of Corporate Services,	The Compliance Officer	
BSE Limited	KORE FOODS LIMITED	
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Vision House,	
Dalal Street,	Tivim Industrial Estate ,	
Mumbai - 400 001.	Mapusa, Goa 403526.	

BSE Code: 500458

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

In compliance with the Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, We are enclosing the said disclosure required under Regulation 29(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in Target Company- KORE FOODS LIMITED for acquisition of equity shares details of which as given below;

Sr. No. Name of Issuer		No. of Equity Shares	
1	KORE FOODS LIMITED	1,40,00,000	
	Total	1,40,00,000	

Please acknowledge and take on record the same.

Thanking you

FOR TEAM24 FOODS AND BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED

For, Team24 Foods and Boverages Pvt. Ltd.

MANDEON UL HAQUE BUTT

DIRECTOR DIN: 01202847

Encl: a/a

TEAM24 FOODS AND BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED

H.NO: 575/1C/G-1 CUJIRA, SANTA CRUZ, North Goa, PANJIM, Goa, India, 403005 CIN: U15100GA2017PTC013226

> Email ID: sachingoa@gmail.com, Website: www.team24.in Contact No. +91 97640 00000

ANNEXURE

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name o	of the Target Company (TC)	KORE FOODS LIMITED CIN: L33208GA1983PLC000520 TEAM24 FOODS AND BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED (Acquirer) No		
	s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert with the Acquirer			
Whethe	er the Acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(:	s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are	BSE Limited		
Details	of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of quirer along with PACs of:			
	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-	NIL NIL	NIL NIL	NIL NIL
	disposal undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL
u)	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	category) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Details of acquisition (Shares allotted on preferential basis)			
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired	1,40,00,000	54.58%	54.58%
	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	Total $(a+b+c+d)$	1,40,00,000	54.58%	54.58%

TEAM24 FOODS AND BEVERAGES PRIVATE LIMITED

H.NO: 575/1C/G-1 CUJIRA, SANTA CRUZ, North Goa, PANJIM, Goa, India, 403005 CIN: U15100GA2017PTC013226

Email ID: sachingoa@gmail.com, Website: www.team24.in Contact No. +91 97640 00000

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,40,00,000	54.58%	54.58%	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	NIL	NIL	NIL	
 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,40,00,000	54.58%	54.58%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights ssue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Preferential	allotment		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	1,40,00,000 equity shares having face value of Rs. 10 each will rank pari-passu with the existing shares.			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	20-11-2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	1,16,50,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each i.e Rs. 11,65,00,000/-			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,56,50,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs 10/- each i.e Rs. 25,65,00,000/-			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	2,56,50,000 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs 10/- each i.e Rs. 25,65,00,000/-			